
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

AMIE JAMIESON 
Direct (503) 595-3927 

amie@mcd-law.com  

February 22, 2011 

VIA U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: 	Docket No. UE 177(4) 

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are an original and five copies of PacifiCorp's Cross 
Examination Statement. A copy of this filing was served on all parties to this proceeding as 
indicated on the attached Certificate of Service. 

Please contact this office with any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Amie Jamiesbn 

Enclosure 
cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 • Fax: 503.595.3928 • www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



4 In the Matter of 

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER & 
LIGHT COMPANY 

5 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Katherine McDowell 
Arnie Jamieson 

/ 
Attorneys for PacifiCorp 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

24 

25 

26 

Page 1 - PACIFICORP'S CROSS EXAMINATION 
STATEMENT 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

3 
UE 177(4) 

CROSS EXAMINIATION STATEMENT 

Filing of tariffs establishing automatic 7 
adjustment clauses under the terms of SB 
408. 

Pursuant to ALJ Lisa D. Hardie's and ALJ Sarah K. Wallace's Ruling on February 15, 

2011, PacifiCorp submits this Cross-Examination Statement to the Public Utility Commission 

of Oregon (Commission). 

PacifiCorp plans to cross examine the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities' 

witness Ellen Blumenthal for approximately 45 minutes. However, the parties are exploring a 

reciprocal waiver of cross-examination. PacifiCorp may revise this statement on Thursday, 

February 24, 2011, if such an agreement is reached. 

Dated: February 22, 2011 	 Respectfully submitted, 

McDowell Rackn r & Gibson PC 

6 

1 

2 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 



Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Gordon R. Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board 
Gordon@oregoncub.org  

1 

2 

3 

4 first-class mail addressed to said 

5 below. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Docket UE 177 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and 

Jocelyn C. Pease 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
jcp@dvclaw.com  

Jason W. Jones 
Department of Justice 
Regulated & Utility Business Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.orus 

Deborah Garcia 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
deborah.garcia@state.orus 

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board 
Catriona@oregoncub.org  

Melinda J. Davison 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com  

DATED: February 22, 2011 

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 

Linda K. Williams 
Kafoury & McDougal 
10266 SW Lancaster Rd. 
Portland, OR 97219-6305 
Linda@lindawilliams.net  

Daniel W. Meek 
Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law 
10949 SW 4th Ave 
Portland OR 97219 
dan@meek.net  

Carla Bird 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
carla. bird@state.or. us 

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp 

Page 1 	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 177) McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 


