McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

AMIE JAMIESON Direct (503) 595-3927 amie@mcd-law.com

February 22, 2011

VIA U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 177(4)

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are an original and five copies of PacifiCorp's Cross Examination Statement. A copy of this filing was served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Amie Jamieson

Enclosure cc: Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
2	UE 177(4)	
3		
4	In the Matter of	
5	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	CROSS EXAMINIATION STATEMENT
6	and the second	CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT
7 8	Filing of tariffs establishing automatic adjustment clauses under the terms of SB 408.	
9	Pursuant to ALJ Lisa D. Hardie's and ALJ Sarah K. Wallace's Ruling on February 15,	
10	2011, PacifiCorp submits this Cross-Examination Statement to the Public Utility Commission	
11	of Oregon (Commission).	
12	PacifiCorp plans to cross examine the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities'	
13	witness Ellen Blumenthal for approximately 45 minutes. However, the parties are exploring a	
14	reciprocal waiver of cross-examination. PacifiCorp may revise this statement on Thursday,	
15	February 24, 2011, if such an agreement is reached.	
16		
17	Dated: February 22, 2011	Respectfully submitted,
18		McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
19		
20		fr fk
21		Katherine McDowell
22		Amie Jamieson
23		Attorneys for PacifiCorp
24		
25		
26		
Page	1 - PACIFICORP'S CROSS EXAMINATIO STATEMENT	N McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205

2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in		
3	B Docket UE 177 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and		
4	first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated		
5	below.		
6	G. Catriona McCracken	Robert Jenks	
7	Citizens' Utility Board Catriona@oregoncub.org	Citizens' Utility Board bob@oregoncub.org	
8	Jocelyn C. Pease	Gordon R. Feighner	
9	Davison Van Cleve, PC 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400	Citizens' Utility Board Gordon@oregoncub.org	
10	Portland, OR 97204 jcp@dvclaw.com		
11	Davison Van Cleve, PC 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204	Linda K. Williams Kafoury & McDougal 10266 SW Lancaster Rd.	
12			
13		Portland, OR 97219-6305 Linda@lindawilliams.net	
14	Jason W. Jones	Daniel W. Meek	
15	Department of Justice Regulated & Utility Business Section	Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law 10949 SW 4th Ave Dertland OD, 07210	
16		Portland OR 97219 dan@meek.net	
17	jason.w.jones@state.or.us		
18	Deborah Garcia Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148	Carla Bird Public Utility Commission of Oregon carla.bird@state.or.us	
19			
20	deboran.garola@state.or.us		
21	DATED: February 22, 2011		
22	Din 20. 1 Gardary 22, 2011	\frown	
23			
24		Amie Jamieson	
25		Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp	
26			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 177)

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97205